Maintenance Date

09/21/2025

07/13/2025

04/27/2025

11/10/2024

08/30/2024

08/16/2024

07/26/2024

06/23/2024

05/24/2024

05/21/2024

04/19/2024

04/15/2024

04/08/2024

03/19/2024

03/08/2024

02/24/2024

02/18/2024

02/07/2024

11/09/2023

10/19/2023

09/21/2023

09/12/2023

07/28/2023

06/13/2023

05/12/2023

03/31/2023

03/02/2023

02/04/2023

10/24/2022

09/11/2022

08/28/2022

07/03/2022

01/16/2022

12/20/2021

09/21/2021

08/25/2021

Plant

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XNO9RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

Maintenance Short Description

Full service

Fix Jake brake

Full service 60k

Check fuel pressure

Release brakes

Replaced failed UHF radio

B Service

Replace failed drivers door window regulator/motor assembly

Full Service

Full Mechanicalinspection

Carry out full service

Carry out "B" service

Pre-Pitinspection

Check & adjust all brakes. Check over for a RMS inspection

Replace the cabin fan

Replace cabin fan

R&R rear lower trailing arms. Fit new bushes to arms. Replace all top torque rod
bushes. Replace all drive shocks.

Replace allrear trailing arm & torque rod bushes. Replace all drive shocks

Carry out "B" service

Repair the AdBlue system

Replace the turbo. Carry out a valve adjustment. Replace fan belts & tensioner

Check & clear engine codes. Replace the manifold pressure switch

Replace the radiator hoses

Carry out a "B" service. Repair coolant leak. Replace heater taps

Replace the sender unit. Repair windscreen washer. Repair coolant leak

Repair door catch. Repair air leaks

Carry out a"B" service

Replace front springs, shocks & U-bolts

"A" service

Repair the wiring to the R/H head light

Repair a coolant leak

Fit a new wiper assembly

"A" service Replace the brakes on axle 3. Replace brake booster L/H axle 3

service

Engine service

Repairs

Maintenance Supplied By

TJWoods

TJWoods

TJWoods

TJWoods

T)Woods

Ryan Mobile Auto Electrics

T)Woods

Ryan Mobile Auto Electrics

T)Woods

T)Woods

T)Woods

T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs

T)Woods

T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs

T)Woods

T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs

T)Woods

T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs

T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs

T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs

T.J.Woods Mobile Mechanical Repairs

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods Mobile Mechanical Repairs

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods

T.J.Woods Mobile mechanical repairs

T.J.Woods Mobile mechanical repairs

T.J.Woods Mobile mechanical repairs

T.J.Woods

VINCE HAGARTY

Justin JB Mechanical

Justin JB Mechanical

Meter Reading Cost

70,099 km

68458 km

60382 km

52020 km

50436 km

50266 km

49722 km

47558 km

40337 km

43016 km

40337 km

40337 km

39000 km

37137 km

34,454 km

34454 km

33,313 km

33132 km

25322 km

22860 km

20840 km

19064 km

14202 km

10119 km

0km

1641 km

997898 km

996931 km

992043 km

990487 km

989551 km

986950 km

975975 km

975000 km

9700812 km

11111 km

1,469.46

3,865.08

2,146.10

640.2

347.6

639

2,253.90

269.44

1,058.18

2,199.46

1,120.47

211.75

289.85

1,659.90

Notes

Carryoutafullserviceasrequired.Changetheengineoil&filter.Replacethefuel&air
filters.Check&adjustallfluidlevels.Jackupallaxles,check&adjustallbrakes,checkall
wheelbearingsformovement.Check&greaseallsteering,suspension&driveline
components.Checkalllights.Generalcheckover

Test drive and inspect Jake brake fault locate damaged internal harness , remove interior
floor plate remove tappet cover remove internal harness, remove external harness and
have repaired were necessary by Trent Ryan , replace internal harness reassemble and test
Jake operation

Carry out a full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel & air
filters. Check & adjust all fluid levels. Jack up all axles, check & adjust all brakes, check all
wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering, suspension & driveline
components. Check all lights. General check over

Carry out pressure checks on fuel system, full check over on system diagnose faulty fuel
pump

Release brakes, jack axle 2 and 3 remove brake backing plates and pry locked brakes off and
adjust all brakes refit backing plates

Check engine light on. Plug scan toolin run diagnostics. Found to be a faulty engine speed
sensor. Remove and replace both engine speed sensors check operation. Remove dash
centre manufacturer a support bracket secure dash order broken dash pieces. J ack all axles
check allwheels for wheel end play and adjust brakes. Carry out "B" service change engine
oil &filter. Replace the fuel & air filters. Pressure test cooling system locate leak at bypass
hose from thermostat housing to water pump. Change clamps on hose & top up coolant.
Replace wiper blades. Remove steering shaft and replace lower 2 steering unit joints grease
shaft

Includes 1 x side marker lamp replaced on Dog Trailer

Carry out full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel & air
filters. Check & adjust all fluid levels. Jack up all axles, check & adjust all brakes, check all
wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering, suspension & driveline
components. Check all lights. General check over

Carry out full mechanicalinspection note repairs for later date , Remove left cab skirt to

gain access to top of gear box and replace range change solenoid reassemble and test
operation. Carry out diagnostics to further listed faults and order parta€™s required. Supply &
fita new throttle & speed sensors. Replace the engine brake switch.

Carry out a full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel and air filters. Check and adjust all fluid
levels. Jack up axles, check and adjust all brakes, check all wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering,

suspension & driveline components. Check all lights. General check over.

Carry out a pre pitinspection. Jack up all axles check & adjust all brakes, check all wheel
bearings for movement. Check all steering & suspension components. Check all lights

CHANGED ENGINE OIL & FILTER, X2 FUEL FILTERS GREASE & ADJUST BRAKES NEXT SERVICE DUE 990000KM

Carry out engine service safety check all ok next service 980,000 km

Replaced AC idler pulley and belt

Replaced 2 x front boosters

Replaced air line from front regulator to booster
Inspect battery



05/05/2021

02/27/2021

11/19/2020

11/13/2020

09/12/2020

09/05/2020

07/18/2020

04/17/2020

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XNO9RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)

Engine service and defect repairs

Service

Maintenance

Defect repair bullbar lights

Service

Defect repairs

service

Service

Nick med

Nick McDonald

Digger machanical

Ryan Auto electrical

Josh Barrett

Nick McDonald

Nick McDonald Machanical

LAESENS TRUCKS

960447 kms

955621 km

945190 km

1km

940263 km

940055 km

930000 km

915665 km

Engine service carried out

Allengine filters changed

Greased

Adjusted brakes

Carry out mechanical audit

Repair intercooler damage

Renew air conditioning condenser due to damage

Engine service carried out
Allfilters changed

Engine oil changed

Greased

Adjusted brakes

Mechanical audit carried out

Fixed air leak on fire wall and done a hot set next service due 1 1,1045,190 km

Bull bar lights wired in

Diagnose faulty engine oil temp gauge. Find sender faulty - parts ordered.

Minor service carried out. Engine oil and filters changed. All others fluids checked and greased.
Next service 950,000kms

Repaired faulty Rhs indicator wiring on mudguard
Checked operation of all lights

Changed engine oil &filter, fuel filters, adjust brakes & grease next service due 940,000 km

Changed engine oil &filter, fuelfilters, air filters, diff oils & filter, gearbox oil & filter next service due 930,000 km



