

Maintenance Date	Plant	Maintenance Short Description	Maintenance Supplied By	Meter Reading	Cost	Notes
09/21/2025	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Full service	TJ Woods	70,099 km	1,469.46	Carry out a full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel & air filters. Check & adjust all fluid levels. Jack up all axles, check & adjust all brakes, check all wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering, suspension & driveline components. Check all lights. General check over
07/13/2025	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Fix Jake brake	TJ Woods	68458 km	3,865.08	Test drive and inspect Jake brake fault locate damaged internal harness , remove interior floor plate remove tappet cover remove internal harness , remove external harness and have repaired were necessary by Trent Ryan , replace internal harness reassemble and test Jake operation
04/27/2025	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Full service 60k	TJ Woods	60382 km	2,146.10	Carry out a full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel & air filters. Check & adjust all fluid levels. Jack up all axles, check & adjust all brakes, check all wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering, suspension & driveline components. Check all lights. General check over
11/10/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Check fuel pressure	TJ Woods	52020 km	640.2	Carry out pressure checks on fuel system , full check over on system diagnose faulty fuel pump
08/30/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Release brakes	TJ Woods	50436 km	347.6	Release brakes, jack axle 2 and 3 remove brake backing plates and pry locked brakes off and adjust all brakes refit backing plates
08/16/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replaced failed UHF radio	Ryan Mobile Auto Electrics	50266 km	639	
07/26/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	B Service	TJ Woods	49,722 km	2,253.90	Check engine light on. Plug scan tool in run diagnostics. Found to be a faulty engine speed sensor. Remove and replace both engine speed sensors check operation. Remove dash centre manufacturer a support bracket secure dash order broken dash pieces. Jack all axles check all wheels for wheel end play and adjust brakes. Carry out "B" service change engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel & air filters. Pressure test cooling system locate leak at bypass hose from thermostat housing to water pump. Change clamps on hose & top up coolant. Replace wiper blades. Remove steering shaft and replace lower 2 steering unit joints grease shaft
06/23/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace failed drivers door window regulator/motor assembly	Ryan Mobile Auto Electrics	47558 km	269.44	Includes 1 x side marker lamp replaced on Dog Trailer
05/24/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Full Service	TJ Woods	40337 km	1,058.18	Carry out full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel & air filters. Check & adjust all fluid levels. Jack up all axles, check & adjust all brakes, check all wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering, suspension & driveline components. Check all lights. General check over
05/21/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Full Mechanical inspection	TJ Woods	43016 km	2,199.46	Carry out full mechanical inspection note repairs for later date , Remove left cab skirt to gain access to top of gear box and replace range change solenoid reassemble and test operation. Carry out diagnostics to further listed faults and order part as required. Supply & fit a new throttle & speed sensors. Replace the engine brake switch.
04/19/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Carry out full service	TJ Woods	40337 km	1,120.47	Carry out a full service as required. Change the engine oil & filter. Replace the fuel and air filters. Check and adjust all fluid levels. Jack up axles, check and adjust all brakes, check all wheel bearings for movement. Check & grease all steering, suspension & driveline components. Check all lights. General check over.
04/15/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Carry out "B" service	T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs	40337 km		
04/08/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Pre-Pit inspection	TJ Woods	39000 km	211.75	Carry out a pre pit inspection. Jack up all axles check & adjust all brakes, check all wheel bearings for movement. Check all steering & suspension components. Check all lights
03/19/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Check & adjust all brakes. Check over for a RMS inspection	T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs	37137 km		
03/08/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace the cabin fan	TJ Woods	34,454 km	289.85	
02/24/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace cabin fan	T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs	34454 km		
02/18/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	R&R rear lower trailing arms. Fit new bushes to arms. Replace all top torque rod bushes. Replace all drive shocks.	TJ Woods	33,313 km	1,659.90	
02/07/2024	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace all rear trailing arm & torque rod bushes. Replace all drive shocks	T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs	33132 km		
11/09/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Carry out "B" service	T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs	25322 km		
10/19/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Repair the AdBlue system	T.J.Woods mobile Mechanical Repairs	22860 km		
09/21/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace the turbo. Carry out a valve adjustment. Replace fan belts & tensioner	T.J.Woods Mobile Mechanical Repairs	20840 km		
09/12/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Check & clear engine codes. Replace the manifold pressure switch	T.J.Woods	19064 km		
07/28/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace the radiator hoses	T.J.Woods Mobile Mechanical Repairs	14202 km		
06/13/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Carry out a "B" service. Repair coolant leak. Replace heater taps	T.J.Woods	10119 km		
05/12/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace the sender unit. Repair windscreen washer. Repair coolant leak	T.J.Woods	0 km		
03/31/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Repair door catch. Repair air leaks	T.J.Woods	1641 km		
03/02/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Carry out a "B" service	T.J.Woods	997898 km		
02/04/2023	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Replace front springs, shocks & U-bolts	T.J.Woods	996931 km		
10/24/2022	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	"A" service	T.J.Woods	992043 km		
09/11/2022	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Repair the wiring to the R/H head light	T.J.Woods Mobile mechanical repairs	990487 km		
08/28/2022	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Repair a coolant leak	T.J.Woods Mobile mechanical repairs	989551 km		
07/03/2022	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Fit a new wiper assembly	T.J.Woods Mobile mechanical repairs	986950 km		
01/16/2022	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	"A" service Replace the brakes on axle 3. Replace brake booster L/H axle 3	T.J.Woods	975975 km		
12/20/2021	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	service	VINCE HAGARTY	975000 km		CHANGED ENGINE OIL & FILTER, X2 FUEL FILTERS GREASE & ADJUST BRAKES NEXT SERVICE DUE 990000KM
09/21/2021	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Engine service	Justin JB Mechanical	9700812 km		Carry out engine service safety check all ok next service 980,000 km
08/25/2021	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Repairs	Justin JB Mechanical	11111 km		Replaced AC idler pulley and belt Replaced 2 x front boosters Replaced air line from front regulator to booster Inspect battery

05/05/2021	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Engine service and defect repairs	Nick mcd	960447 kms	Engine service carried out All engine filters changed Greased Adjusted brakes Carry out mechanical audit Repair intercooler damage Renew air conditioning condenser due to damage
02/27/2021	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Service	Nick McDonald	955621 km	Engine service carried out All filters changed Engine oil changed Greased Adjusted brakes Mechanical audit carried out
11/19/2020	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Maintenance	Digger mechanical	945190 km	Fixed air leak on fire wall and done a hot set next service due 1,1045,190 km
11/13/2020	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Defect repair bullbar lights	Ryan Auto electrical	1 km	Bull bar lights wired in Diagnose faulty engine oil temp gauge. Find sender faulty - parts ordered.
09/12/2020	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Service	Josh Barrett	940263 km	Minor service carried out. Engine oil and filters changed. All others fluids checked and greased. Next service 950,000kms
09/05/2020	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Defect repairs	Nick McDonald	940055 km	Repaired faulty Rhs indicator wiring on mudguard Checked operation of all lights
07/18/2020	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	service	Nick McDonald Mechanical	930000 km	Changed engine oil & filter, fuel filters, adjust brakes & grease next service due 940,000 km
04/17/2020	PR-17 Truck - Tipper (XN99RF)	Service	LAESENS TRUCKS	915665 km	Changed engine oil & filter, fuel filters, air filters, diff oils & filter, gearbox oil & filter next service due 930,000 km